

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 25

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS

February 19

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, delete "Three" and insert "Two".
- 2       In line 12, delete "Three" and insert "Two".
- 3       In line 17, delete "and".
- 4       In line 18, delete "Two" and insert "One" and delete "members" and insert "a member" and
- 5 delete "live" and insert "lives".
- 6       In line 19, delete the period and insert "; and
- 7       "(f) Three shall be members of a public employee bargaining unit who are employed by the
- 8 Oregon State Hospital located in Salem, Marion County, as follows:
- 9       "(A) One individual to represent board certified physicians;
- 10       "(B) One individual to represent board certified nursing staff; and
- 11       "(C) One individual to represent direct care services staff."
- 12       On page 2, line 9, after "292.495" insert "(2)".
- 13
-